Total current assets ..... 

Receivables ..... 

Total Assets ..... 

The Group tested its right-of-use assets for impairment on the date of transition and has concluded that there is
no indication that the right-of-use assets are impaired.

The Group used a number of practical expedients when applying IFRS 16 to leases perviously classified as
operating leases under IAS 17. In particular, the Group:

Consolidated Financial Statements of Icelandair Group hf. 2019 17 Amounts are in USD thousand

5. Changes in accounting policies, contd.:
d. Impacts on consolidated financial statements (contd.:)
(i) Consolidated Statement of Financial Position (contd.:)

808,793
54,723 )(
10,650 )(

419,517 )(
8,712

42,892 )(
289,723

(ii) Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

Amounts
without

adoption of
IFRS 16 Adjustment As reported

Operating income 2019 IFRS 16 2019
1,159,524  0  1,159,524

98,847  7,200 )(   91,647
257,836  4,512 )(   253,324

1,516,207  11,712 )(   1,504,495

Operating expenses
489,828  0  489,828
595,107  26,652 )(   568,455
324,764  16,528 )(   308,236

1,409,699  43,180 )(   1,366,519

106,508  31,468  137,976
148,341 )(   28,932 )(   177,273 )(

41,833 )(   2,536  39,297 )(
16,535 )(   9,415 )(   25,950 )(

7,354 )(   0  7,354 )(

65,722 )(   6,879 )(   72,601 )(
13,446  1,376  14,822
52,276 )(   5,503 )(   57,779 )(

Net finance costs ..... 
Share of loss of associates, net of tax ..... 

Lease that is not classified under IFRS 16 ..... 
Lease liabilities at 1 January 2019 ..... 

When measuring lease liabilities for leases that were classified as operating leases, the Group discounted lease
payments using its incremental borrowing rate at 1 January 2019. The weighted-average rate applied is 4.7%

[…]

Total operating income ..... 

Salaries and other personnel expenses ..... 

Profit before income tax ..... 
Income tax ..... 
Profit for the year ..... 

Other operating revenue ..... 

Aviation expenses ..... 
Other operating expenses ..... 

Depreciation and amortisation ..... 

Operating loss before net finance costs / EBIT ..... 

Notes, contd.:

Consolidated Financial Statements of Icelandair Group hf. 2019 18 Amounts are in USD thousand

5. Changes in accounting policies, contd.:
d. Impacts on consolidated financial statements (contd.:)
(iii) Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

Amounts
without

adoption of
IFRS 16 Adjustment As reported

2019 IFRS 16 2019
Cash flows from operating activities

52,276 )(   5,503 )(   57,779 )(
148,341  28,932  177,273

20,691  5,259  25,950
6,863 )(   4,384  2,479 )(
2,237  875  3,112

20,716 )(   13,794 )(   34,510 )(
13,446 )(   1,376 )(   14,822 )(
22,541  592  23,133

100,509  19,369  119,878

24,377 )(   11,414  12,963 )(
125,694 )(   0  125,694 )(
150,071 )(   11,414  138,657 )(

0  30,783 )(   30,783 )(
14,157 )(   14,157 )(
14,157 )(   30,783 )(   44,940 )(

63,719 )(   0  63,719 )(

Interest paid ..... 

Net cash from operating activites ..... 

Non-current receivables, change ..... 

Net cash used in investing activites ..... 

Repayment of lease liabilites ..... 

Other operating activites ..... 

Other investing activites ..... 

Notes, contd.: